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Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services

item. 1895-96.
MINISTER OF MINES—continued.

18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 96—continued.
Roads on Goldeields—continued.
Auckland—continued.

Paeroa to Te Aroha
Paeroa to Waitoa
Thompson's Track
Gordon's Settlement to Waharoa

£

200
200

2,500
200

Nelson—Slate River to Rocky
Road to Kill Devil
Hampden to Horse Terrace
Big River Road
Approaches, Matakitaki Bridge
Gannon's to Painkiller
Soldiers' Creek Road
Painkiller, to connect withMurray Creek Road ...
Road Diggings, Cape Foulwind
Millerton Road
Bridge, Karamea River
Road to Lyell's Creek extended
Road to Oparara Diggings
Road 1o Denniston
Road from Lyell Bridge to Ryan's
Hatters' Terrace to Haupiri
Grey River to Moonlight
Black Ball Road over Smoke Hill
Ahaura-Kopara Road
Bridge over Black Ball Creek
Road to Barrytown
Road, Mackley's to Waipuna Terrace...
Ahaura Bridge
Blackball Creek Road (additional)
Brown's Terrace Road
Prospecting-track, Brunnerton-Paparoa
Crow's Diggings
Track to Adamstovvn

7,748

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

45
100
230

1,200
61
53

160
200
100
250

1,500
200
100
100
100
200

30
230
25

150
300

25
200
100
100
200
250
200

Marlborough—
Improving Roads and Tracks, Mahakipawa, Waka-

marina, aud Wairau Valleys
Onamalutu to Wakamarina Forks
Bartlett's Creek Road

6,409

50
200
400
150

51
52

750

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
02
63

Westland—
Great South Road
Jackson's Bay to Cascade and Gorge RiversDistrict,

and Barn Bay
Deviation, Larrikins' Flat Road
Taipo Creek to Seven-mile
Repairs, Totara Bridge
Bridge, Kanieri River to Kokatahi
Bridge over Ogilvie's Creek
Gillam's Gully Track
Track, Totara River to Constitution Hill
Wire Bridge, Waiho River
Track, Waikupakupa Ocean Beach to Main Road

2,011

746
470
174
236
386
100
36

100
150
100

4,509
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