Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.		1895–96.	
	MINISTER OF MINES—continued.		
	VOTE No. 96—continued.	£	£
	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS—continued.		
	Auckland—continued.	900	
18	Paeroa to Te Aroha	$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
$\frac{19}{20}$	Paeroa to Waitoa Thompson's Track	2,500	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Gordon's Settlement to Waharoa	200	
~ 1	**************************************		
	37.7	7,748	
22	Nelson— Slate River to Rocky	45	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Road to Kill Devil	100	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Hampden to Horse Terrace	230	
25	Big River Road	1,200	
26	Approaches, Matakitaki Bridge	61	
27	Gannon's to Painkiller	53	
. 28	Soldiers' Creek Road	$\begin{bmatrix} 160 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
$\frac{29}{30}$	Painkiller, to connect with Murray Creek Road Road Diggings, Cape Foulwind	100	
31	Millerton Road	250	
$\frac{32}{32}$	Bridge, Karamea River	1,500	
33	Road to Lyell's Creek extended	200	
34	Road to Oparara Diggings	100	
35	Road to Denniston	100	
36	Road from Lyell Bridge to Ryan's	100	
37	Hatters' Terrace to Haupiri	$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 30 \end{bmatrix}$	
$\frac{38}{39}$	Grey River to Moonlight Black Ball Road over Smoke Hill	230	
39 40	Ahaura-Kopara Road	25	
41	Bridge over Black Ball Creek	150	
42	Road to Barrytown	300	
43	Road, Mackley's to Waipuna Terrace	25	
44	Ahaura Bridge	200	
45	Blackball Creek Road (additional)	$\frac{100}{100}$	
$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 47 \end{array}$	Brown's Terrace Road Prospecting-track, Brunnerton-Paparoa	200	
48	Crow's Diggings	250	
49	Track to Adamstown	200	
	-	6,409	
,	Marlborough—		
50	Improving Roads and Tracks, Mahakipawa, Waka-		
	marina, and Wairau Valleys	200	
$\frac{51}{50}$	Onamalutu to Wakamarina Forks Bartlett's Creek Road	$egin{array}{c} 400 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
52	Bartlett's Creek Road	150	
		750	
	Westland—	0.011	
53	Great South Road	2,011	
54	Jackson's Bay to Cascade and Gorge Rivers District, and Barn Bay	746	
55	Deviation, Larrikins' Flat Road	470	
56	Taipo Creek to Seven mile	174	
57	Repairs, Totara Bridge	236	
58	Bridge, Kanieri River to Kokatahi	386	
59	Bridge over Ogilvie's ('reek	100	
60	Gillam's Gully Track	36	
61	Track, Totara River to Constitution Hill	100	
62	Wire Bridge, Waiho River	150	
63	Track, Waikupakupa Ocean Beach to Main Road	100	
		4,509	